1 Sean Mcgrath

2 Niall Shanahan
3 James Mccarthy
4 Kenneth Rogers
5 Eric Curran

6 Kevin Moore

7 Ruairi Casey

8 Barry Donovan
9 John Treacy
10 Jimmy Boland
11 Conor Mccauley
12 John Fitzgibbon
13 Kevin O'Leary
14 Dermot Hayes
15 Mark Walsh
16 Shane Simcox

17 Gareth Mcglinchy

18 Donal Coffey
19 Barry O'Shea

20 Kieran Mckeown

21 lan Tivy

22 Mark Cronin

23 Mark Collins

24 Paddy Cummins
25 Joseph Feery

26 Padraig Sheehan

27 Liam Tracey

28 Damian Kenneally

29 Frank Hayes

30 Ruairi O'Callaghan

31 Patrick Roche

32 Anthony Thomas Bc Clonmel A.C.

33 Bryan Crowley
34 Gary Clerkin

35 David Comber
36 David O'Conner
37 David Murphy
38 David Barrett
39 Kieran Sheahan
40 Gerard Guina
41 John Hogan

42 Eamonn Morrissey

43 Noel Early

44 Colin O'Herlihy
45 Conor Fleming
46 Alan Hogan

East Cork A.C. Cork
An Bru A.C. Limerick
East Cork A.C. Cork
St. John's A.C. Clare
Leevale A.C. Cork
Dundrum A.C. Tipperary
Togher A.C. Cork
Leevale A.C. Cork
Thurles Crokes A.C. Tipperary
Clonmel A.C. Tipperary
Leevale A.C. Cork
Thurles Crokes A.C. Tipperary
East Cork A.C. Cork
Dundrum A.C. Tipperary
Leevale A.C. Cork
Mallow A.C. Cork
Dundrum A.C. Tipperary
Leevale A.C. Cork
Midleton A.C. Cork
Watergrasshill A.C.  Cork
Togher A.C. Cork
Leevale A.C. Cork
Grange/Fermoy A.C. Cork
Moycarkey Coolcroo  Tipperary
Clonmel A.C. Tipperary
St. Finbarrs A.C. Cork
Watergrasshill A.C.  Cork
Eagle A.C. Cork
East Cork A.C. Cork
Eagle A.C. Cork
Carrick-on-Suir A.C. Tipperary
Tipperary
Watergrasshill A.C.  Cork
Grange/Fermoy A.C. Cork
Leevale A.C. Cork
St. Catherines (Cork) / Cork
Watergrasshill A.C.  Cork
Togher A.C. Cork
Watergrasshill A.C.  Cork
West Limerick A.C.  Limerick
Mallow A.C. Cork
Dundrum A.C. Tipperary
St. Catherines (Cork) / Cork
Eagle A.C. Cork
Clonmel A.C. Tipperary

West Waterford A.C. Waterford



47 Ken Crowley

Watergrasshill A.C.

48 Seamus Mcsweeney St. Nicholas A.C.
49 Stephen Geoghegan St. Finbarrs A.C.

50 Stephen Ryan
51 John Kelly

52 Darren Flynn
53 John Collins

54 Ben Mcguire
55 David Mccarthy
56 Ruaidhri Devitt
57 Eamonn Nagle

Dundrum A.C.
Dundrum A.C.

Grange/Fermoy A.C.

Leevale A.C.

St. Finbarrs A.C.
St. Nicholas A.C.
Dundrum A.C.
Mallow A.C.

Cork
Cork
Cork
Tipperary
Tipperary
Cork
Cork
Cork
Cork
Tipperary
Cork

58 Jonathan Kenneally St. Catherines (Cork) £ Cork
59 Cornelius Mcfadden Clonmel A.C.

60 Jim Halley

61 Michael Moore
62 Dermot Woods
63 Aidan Cremin

64 Conor O'Sullivan

65 Donal Murray
66 John Laste

67 Richard Piotrowski

68 Tom Bourke
69 Declan Clancy
70 Noel Casey

71 David Barry
72 Stephen Lynch

73 Bernard Corrigan

74 Will Daly

75 Michael Dennehy

76 David Noonan
77 Enda Kiernan
78 Barry Hogan
79 Pat Bransfield
80 Andrew Nolan
81 John Casey
82 Donal O'Brien

83 Richard Morrison

84 Morris Tobin
85 Brendan Hickey
86 James Sexton
87 Allen Cotter

88 Anthony Dunne

Novice Men

Comg Positit Name

1
198
185

6

80

1 Niall Shanahan
2 Ruairi Casey

3 John Treacy

4 Jimmy Boland

5 Conor Mccauley

Dundrum A.C.
Dundrum A.C.
St. Finbarrs A.C.
Clonmel A.C.

St. Finbarrs A.C.
St. Finbarrs A.C.
Clonmel A.C.
Eagle A.C.
Clonmel A.C.
Watergrasshill A.C.
Dundrum A.C.
St. Nicholas A.C.
Togher A.C.

St. Nicholas A.C.
St. Nicholas A.C.
Togher A.C.
Togher A.C.

St. Finbarrs A.C.
St. Nicholas A.C.
St. Nicholas A.C.
St. Nicholas A.C.
Togher A.C.

St. Nicholas A.C.
St. Nicholas A.C.

Grange/Fermoy A.C.

Tipperary
Tipperary
Tipperary
Cork
Tipperary
Cork
Cork
Tipperary
Cork
Tipperary
Cork
Tipperary
Cork
Cork
Cork
Cork
Cork
Cork
Cork
Cork
Cork
Cork
Cork
Cork
Cork
Cork

St. Catherines (Cork) / Cork
Kilmurray/lbrick/N.Cl: Clare

St. Nicholas A.C.

Cork

Grange/Fermoy A.C. Cork

Team Name

An Bra A.C.
Togher A.C.
Thurles Crokes A.C.
Clonmel A.C.
Leevale A.C.

County
Limerick
Cork
Tipperary
Tipperary
Cork



184
18
84
21

100

207

191
83
69

114

158
210
33
40

201
65
81

130

202

187

208

213
95
20

140
32

206
181
163
30
23
63
143
172
29
94
131
11
22
27
146

144
147

12
227

6 John Fitzgibbon Thurles Crokes A.C.  Tipperary
7 Dermot Hayes Dundrum A.C. Tipperary
8 Mark Walsh Leevale A.C. Cork
9 Gareth Mcglinchy Dundrum A.C. Tipperary
10 Barry O'Shea Midleton A.C. Cork
11 Kieran Mckeown  Watergrasshill A.C.  Cork
12 lan Tivy Togher A.C. Cork
13 Mark Cronin Leevale A.C. Cork
14 Mark Collins Grange/Fermoy A.C. Cork
15 Paddy Cummins Moycarkey Coolcroo s Tipperary
16 Joseph Feery Clonmel A.C. Tipperary
17 Padraig Sheehan St. Finbarrs A.C. Cork
18 Liam Tracey Watergrasshill A.C.  Cork
19 Damian Kenneally Eagle A.C. Cork
20 Ruairi O'Callaghan Eagle A.C. Cork
21 Patrick Roche Carrick-on-Suir A.C. Tipperary
22 Anthony Thomas Bc Clonmel A.C. Tipperary
23 Bryan Crowley Watergrasshill A.C.  Cork
24 Gary Clerkin Grange/Fermoy A.C. Cork
25 David Comber Leevale A.C. Cork
26 David O'Conner St. Catherines (Cork) / Cork
27 David Murphy Watergrasshill A.C.  Cork
28 David Barrett Togher A.C. Cork
29 Kieran Sheahan Watergrasshill A.C.  Cork
30 Gerard Guina West Limerick A.C.  Limerick
31 John Hogan Mallow A.C. Cork
32 Eamonn Morrissey Dundrum A.C. Tipperary
33 Noel Early St. Catherines (Cork) / Cork
34 Colin O'Herlihy Eagle A.C. Cork
35 Conor Fleming Clonmel A.C. Tipperary
36 Ken Crowley Watergrasshill A.C.  Cork
37 Seamus Mcsweeney St. Nicholas A.C. Cork
38 Stephen Geoghegan St. Finbarrs A.C. Cork
39 Stephen Ryan Dundrum A.C. Tipperary
40 John Kelly Dundrum A.C. Tipperary
41 Darren Flynn Grange/Fermoy A.C. Cork
42 Ben Mcguire St. Finbarrs A.C. Cork
43 David Mccarthy St. Nicholas A.C. Cork
44 Ruaidhri Devitt Dundrum A.C. Tipperary
45 Eamonn Nagle Mallow A.C. Cork
46 Jonathan Kenneally St. Catherines (Cork) 4 Cork
47 Cornelius Mcfadden Clonmel A.C. Tipperary
48 Jim Halley Dundrum A.C. Tipperary
49 Michael Moore Dundrum A.C. Tipperary
50 Dermot Woods St. Finbarrs A.C. Cork
51 Aidan Cremin Clonmel A.C. Tipperary
52 Conor O'Sullivan St. Finbarrs A.C. Cork
53 Donal Murray St. Finbarrs A.C. Cork
54 John Laste Clonmel A.C. Tipperary
55 Tom Bourke Clonmel A.C. Tipperary



203 56 Declan Clancy Watergrasshill A.C.  Cork
28 57 Noel Casey Dundrum A.C. Tipperary
171 58 David Barry St. Nicholas A.C. Cork
199 59 Stephen Lynch Togher A.C. Cork
235 60 Bernard Corrigan  St. Nicholas A.C. Cork
182 61 Will Daly St. Nicholas A.C. Cork
197 62 Michael Dennehy Togher A.C. Cork
188 63 David Noonan Togher A.C. Cork
149 64 Enda Kiernan St. Finbarrs A.C. Cork
170 65 Barry Hogan St. Nicholas A.C. Cork
179 66 Pat Bransfield St. Nicholas A.C. Cork
169 67 Andrew Nolan St. Nicholas A.C. Cork
192 68 John Casey Togher A.C. Cork
174 69 Donal O'Brien St. Nicholas A.C. Cork
180 70 Richard Morrison  St. Nicholas A.C. Cork
73 71 Morris Tobin Grange/Fermoy A.C. Cork
128 72 Brendan Hickey St. Catherines (Cork) / Cork
66 73 James Sexton Kilmurray/lbrick/N.Cl: Clare
168 74 Allen Cotter St. Nicholas A.C. Cork
60 75 Anthony Dunne Grange/Fermoy A.C. Cork
Club Team Points
Place Club Positions Points
1 Leevale A.C. 5,8,13,25 51
2 Clonmel A.C. 4,16, 22, 35 77
3 Watergrasshill A.C. 11, 18, 23, 27 79
4 Dundrum A.C. 7,9,32,39 87
5 Togher A.C. 2,12, 28,59 101
6 St. Finbarrs A.C. 17, 38, 42,50 147
7 Grange/Fermoy A.C. 14, 24,41, 71 150
8 St. Catherines (Cork’ 26, 33, 46, 72 177
9 St. Nicholas A.C. 37,43, 58, 60 198
County Team Points
Place County Positions Points
1 Tipperary 3,4,6,7,9,15 44
2 Cork 2,5,8,10,11,12 48
Senior Men
Comg Positit Name Team Name County
49 1 Sean Mcgrath East Cork A.C. Cork
1 2 Niall Shanahan An Bru A.C. Limerick
47 3 James Mccarthy East Cork A.C. Cork
167 4 Kenneth Rogers St. John's A.C. Clare
82 5 Eric Curran Leevale A.C. Cork
24 6 Kevin Moore Dundrum A.C. Tipperary
79 7 Barry Donovan Leevale A.C. Cork
185 8 John Treacy Thurles Crokes A.C.  Tipperary
6 9 Jimmy Boland Clonmel A.C. Tipperary
80 10 Conor Mccauley Leevale A.C. Cork



184
48
18
84
97
21

229

191
83
69

114

33
46
40

81
187
213

20

32

214
30
23

228

172
29
22
27

39
28
199
197
188
192
66

11 John Fitzgibbon
12 Kevin O'Leary

13 Dermot Hayes

14 Mark Walsh

15 Shane Simcox

16 Gareth Mcglinchy
17 Donal Coffey

18 lan Tivy

19 Mark Cronin

20 Mark Collins

21 Paddy Cummins
22 Joseph Feery

23 Damian Kenneally
24 Frank Hayes

25 Ruairi O'Callaghan
26 Patrick Roche

27 Anthony Thomas Bo
28 David Comber

29 David Barrett

30 Gerard Guina

31 Eamonn Morrissey
32 Colin O'Herlihy
33 Conor Fleming

34 Alan Hogan

35 Stephen Ryan

36 John Kelly

37 John Collins

38 David Mccarthy
39 Ruaidhri Devitt
40 Jim Halley

41 Michael Moore
42 Aidan Cremin

43 Richard Piotrowski
44 Noel Casey

45 Stephen Lynch

46 Michael Dennehy
47 David Noonan

48 John Casey

49 James Sexton

Club Team Points
Place Club
Leevale A.C.
East Cork A.C.
Dundrum A.C.
Clonmel A.C.
Eagle A.C.
6 Togher A.C.

u b WN -

County Team Points

Thurles Crokes A.C.
East Cork A.C.
Dundrum A.C.
Leevale A.C.

Mallow A.C.
Dundrum A.C.
Leevale A.C.

Togher A.C.

Leevale A.C.
Grange/Fermoy A.C.

Tipperary
Cork
Tipperary
Cork
Cork
Tipperary
Cork
Cork
Cork
Cork

Moycarkey Coolcroo  Tipperary

Clonmel A.C.
Eagle A.C.

East Cork A.C.
Eagle A.C.
Carrick-on-Suir A.C.
Clonmel A.C.
Leevale A.C.
Togher A.C.

West Limerick A.C.
Dundrum A.C.
Eagle A.C.
Clonmel A.C.

West Waterford A.C.

Dundrum A.C.
Dundrum A.C.
Leevale A.C.
St. Nicholas A.C.
Dundrum A.C.
Dundrum A.C.
Dundrum A.C.
Clonmel A.C.
Eagle A.C.
Dundrum A.C.
Togher A.C.
Togher A.C.
Togher A.C.
Togher A.C.

Tipperary
Cork

Cork

Cork
Tipperary
Tipperary
Cork

Cork
Limerick
Tipperary
Cork
Tipperary
Waterford
Tipperary
Tipperary
Cork

Cork
Tipperary
Tipperary
Tipperary
Tipperary
Cork
Tipperary
Cork

Cork

Cork

Cork

Kilmurray/lbrick/N.Cl: Clare

Positions
5,7,10, 14
1,3,12,24
6, 13, 16, 31
9, 22,27,33
23, 25,32,43
18, 29, 45, 46

Points
36
40
66
91
123
138



Place
1
2
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13
14
15
16
17
18

County
Cork
Tipperary

Masters

Niall Shanahan
John Fitzgibbon
Dermot Hayes
Shane Simcox
Gareth Mcglinchy
Donal Coffey
Kieran Mckeown
Mark Collins

Liam Tracey
Damian Kenneally
Ruairi O'Callaghan
Patrick Roche
Bryan Crowley
Gary Clerkin
David Murphy
David Barrett
Kieran Sheahan
Tom Blackburn

Positions Points

1,3,5,7, 10,12 38
6,8,9,11, 13,16 63
An Bru A.C. Limerick
Thurles Crokes A.C. Tipperary
Dundrum A.C. Tipperary
Mallow A.C. Cork
Dundrum A.C. Tipperary
Leevale A.C. Cork

Watergrasshill A.C.  Cork
Grange/Fermoy A.C. Cork
Watergrasshill A.C.  Cork
Eagle A.C. Cork
Eagle A.C. Cork
Carrick-on-Suir A.C. Tipperary
Watergrasshill A.C.  Cork
Grange/Fermoy A.C. Cork
Watergrasshill A.C.  Cork
Togher A.C. Cork
Watergrasshill A.C.  Cork
Mooreabbey Milers A Tipperary

19 Gerard Guina West Limerick A.C.  Limerick
20 Willie O'Donoghue Mooreabbey Milers A Tipperary
21 John Hogan Mallow A.C. Cork

22 David Hanlon Limerick A.C. Limerick
23 Noel Early St. Catherine's A.C.  Cork

24 Colin O'Herlihy Eagle A.C. Cork

25 Conor Fleming Clonmel A.C. Tipperary
26 James Whelan West Waterford A.C. Waterford
27 Eric Meade East Cork A.C. Cork

28 Glen Dollard St. Finbarrs A.C. Cork

29 Walter Drohan West Waterford A.C. Waterford
30 Ken Crowley Watergrasshill A.C.  Cork

31 Pat Fitzgerald West Waterford A.C. Waterford
32 Seamus Mcsweeney St. Nicholas A.C. Cork

33 Stephen Geoghegan St. Finbarrs A.C. Cork

34 Stephen Ryan Dundrum A.C. Tipperary
35 Pat Morrissey Ennis Track A.C. Clare

36 John Kelly Dundrum A.C. Tipperary
37 Darren Flynn Grange/Fermoy A.C. Cork

38 John Collins Leevale A.C. Cork

39 David Mccarthy St. Nicholas A.C. Cork

40 Joe Gough West Waterford A.C. Waterford
41 Ruaidhri Devitt Dundrum A.C. Tipperary
42 Eamonn Nagle Mallow A.C. Cork

43

Damien Holian

Mooreabbey Milers A Tipperary



44

Eamonn Mcevoy

St. Finbarrs A.C.

45 Cornelius McFadder Clonmel A.C.

46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77

Jim Halley
Michael Moore
Dermot Woods
Denis Mccarthy
Conor O'Sullivan
Mark O'Reilly
Donal Murray
John Laste

Richard Piotrowski

Kevin Hayes
Tom Bourke
Edward O Regan
Noel Casey
David Barry
Kieran Harte
Bernard Corrigan
Dan Kennedy
Tony O'Brien
Ted O Leary
David Noonan
Enda Kiernan
Aiden Barry

Pat Twomey

Pat Murphy

P. J. Holmes
Barry Hogan
Denis Looney
Pat Bransfield
Andrew Nolan
John Casey
Donal O'Brien
Richard Morrison

78 Sean Whe;an
79 Morris Tobin

80 Michael Walsh

81 James Sexton
82 John Quigley
83 Allen Cotter

84 David Kissane

Masters Men 035

Comg Positit Name

1
184
21
69

1 Niall Shanahan
John Fitzgibbon
Gareth Mcglinchy

W N

Mark Collins

Dundrum A.C.
Dundrum A.C.
St. Finbarrs A.C.
East Cork A.C.
St. Finbarrs A.C.
Midleton A.C.
St. Finbarrs A.C.
Clonmel A.C.
Eagle A.C.

St. Catherine's A.C.

Clonmel A.C.
Youghal A.C.
Dundrum A.C.
St. Nicholas A.C.

St. Catherine's A.C.

St. Nicholas A.C.
St. Finbarrs A.C.
St. Finbarrs A.C.

West Waterford A.C.

Togher A.C.
St. Finbarrs A.C.

St. Catherine's A.C.

Eagle A.C.

Eagle A.C.
Dundrum A.C.
St. Nicholas A.C.
Eagle A.C.

St. Nicholas A.C.
St. Nicholas A.C.
Togher A.C.

St. Nicholas A.C.
St. Nicholas A.C.
Ennis Track A.C.

Grange/Fermoy A.C.
St. Catherine's A.C.

Cork
Tipperary
Tipperary
Tipperary
Cork
Cork
Cork
Cork
Cork
Tipperary
Cork
Cork
Tipperary
Cork
Tipperary
Cork
Cork
Cork
Cork
Cork
Waterford
Cork
Cork
Cork
Cork
Cork
Tipperary
Cork
Cork
Cork
Cork
Cork
Cork
Cork
Clare
Cork
Cork

Kilmurray/lbrick/N.Cl: Clare

Eagle A.C.
St. Nicholas A.C.

Cork
Cork

St. Brendans (Kerry) A Kerry
83 ERROR: Duplicate Cc St. Brendans (Kerry) A Kerry
85 ERROR: Duplicate Cc Grange/Fermoy A.C. Cork

Team Name
An Bru A.C.

Thurles Crokes A.C.

Dundrum A.C.

Grange/Fermoy A.C.

County
Limerick
Tipperary
Tipperary
Cork



210
33
40

208

213

219

172
29

168

O 00 N O !

10
11
12

Liam Tracey

Damian Kenneally
Ruairi O'Callaghan

Kieran Sheahan
Gerard Guina
Pat Fitzgerald
David Mccarthy
Ruaidhri Devitt

13 Allen Cotter

Masters Men 040

Comg Positit Name

97
229
207

2
201
202

95

86
216
237
236
206

30

23

63
146
144
147

28
171
180

1 Shane Simcox
Donal Coffey

Patrick Roche

John Hogan
David Hanlon

O oo NOULL b WN

10 Glen Dollard

11 Walter Drohan

12 Ken Crowley

13 Stephen Ryan
14 John Kelly

15 Darren Flynn

16 Dermot Woods
17 Conor O'Sullivan

18 Donal Murray
19 Noel Casey
20 David Barry

21 Richard Morrison

Masters Men 045

Comg Positit Name

65
187
140

32
181
163

94
101
134
135
235
221
149
126

1 Gary Clerkin
David Barrett
Noel Early

Mark O'Reilly
Kevin Hayes
Kieran Harte

O 0o NOULL B~ WN
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11 Bernard Corrigan

12 Ted O Leary
13 Enda Kiernan
14 Aiden Barry

Kieran Mckeown

Bryan Crowley
David Murphy

James Whelan

Colin O'Herlihy
Seamus Mcsweeney St. Nicholas A.C.
Stephen Geoghegan St. Finbarrs A.C.
Eamonn Nagle

Watergrasshill A.C.

Eagle A.C.
Eagle A.C.

Watergrasshill A.C.
West Limerick A.C.
West Waterford A.C.

St. Nicholas A.C.
Dundrum A.C.
St. Nicholas A.C.

Team Name
Mallow A.C.
Leevale A.C.

Watergrasshill A.C.
Carrick-on-Suir A.C.
Watergrasshill A.C.
Watergrasshill A.C.

Mallow A.C.
Limerick A.C.

West Waterford A.C.

St. Finbarrs A.C.

West Waterford A.C.
Watergrasshill A.C.

Dundrum A.C.
Dundrum A.C.

Grange/Fermoy A.C.

St. Finbarrs A.C.
St. Finbarrs A.C.
St. Finbarrs A.C.
Dundrum A.C.

St. Nicholas A.C.
St. Nicholas A.C.

Team Name

Grange/Fermoy A.C.

Togher A.C.

St. Catherine's A.C.

Eagle A.C.

Mallow A.C.
Midleton A.C.

St. Catherine's A.C.
St. Catherine's A.C.

St. Nicholas A.C.

West Waterford A.C.

St. Finbarrs A.C.

St. Catherine's A.C.

Cork

Cork

Cork

Cork
Limerick
Waterford
Cork
Tipperary
Cork

County
Cork

Cork

Cork
Tipperary
Cork

Cork

Cork
Limerick
Waterford
Cork
Waterford
Cork
Tipperary
Tipperary
Cork

Cork

Cork

Cork
Tipperary
Cork

Cork

County
Cork
Cork
Cork
Cork
Cork
Cork
Cork
Cork
Cork
Cork
Cork
Waterford
Cork
Cork



170
169
138

15 Barry Hogan
16 Andrew Nolan
17 Michael Walsh

Masters Men 050

Comg Positit Name

18
111
5
234
104
11
22
227
34
192

1 Dermot Hayes
2 Tom Blackburn
3 Conor Fleming
4 Eric Meade

5 Damien Holian

6 Cornelius McFadder Clonmel A.C.

7 Jim Halley
8 Tom Bourke
9 Denis Looney

10 John Casey

Masters Men 055

Comg Positit Name

112
56
27
43
12

224

164

188

179

1 Willie O'Donoghue

2 Pat Morrissey
3 Michael Moore

4 Denis Mccarthy

5 John Laste

6 Edward O Regan

7 Tony O'Brien
8 David Noonan
9 Pat Bransfield

Masters Men 060

Comg Positit Name

228
148
37
233
66
35
141

1 John Collins

2 Eamonn Mcevoy

3 Pat Murphy
4 P. ). Holmes
5 James Sexton
6 John Quigley
7 David Kissane

Masters Men 065

Comg Positit Name

217
145
38
174
57
73

1 Joe Gough

2 Dan Kennedy
3 Pat Twomey

4 Donal O'Brien
5 Sean Whe;an
6 Morris Tobin

Masters Men 070

Comg Positit Name

St. Nicholas A.C. Cork
St. Nicholas A.C. Cork
St. Catherine's A.C.  Cork

Team Name County
Dundrum A.C. Tipperary
Mooreabbey Milers A Tipperary

Clonmel A.C. Tipperary
East Cork A.C. Cork
Mooreabbey Milers A Tipperary
Tipperary
Dundrum A.C. Tipperary
Clonmel A.C. Tipperary
Eagle A.C. Cork
Togher A.C. Cork
Team Name County
Mooreabbey Milers A Tipperary
Ennis Track A.C. Clare
Dundrum A.C. Tipperary
East Cork A.C. Cork
Clonmel A.C. Tipperary
Youghal A.C. Cork
St. Finbarrs A.C. Cork
Togher A.C. Cork
St. Nicholas A.C. Cork
Team Name County
Leevale A.C. Cork
St. Finbarrs A.C. Cork
Eagle A.C. Cork
Dundrum A.C. Tipperary
Kilmurray/lbrick/N.Cli Clare
Eagle A.C. Cork

St. Brendans (Kerry) A Kerry

Team Name County
West Waterford A.C. Waterford
St. Finbarrs A.C. Cork
Eagle A.C. Cork

St. Nicholas A.C. Cork
Ennis Track A.C. Clare

Grange/Fermoy A.C. Cork

Team Name County



39 1 Richard Piotrowski Eagle A.C. Cork
Masters Men 075
Comg Positit Name Team Name County
60 1 ERROR: Duplicate Cc Grange/Fermoy A.C. Cork
Men 035 Team Club Team Points
Place Club Positions
1 Watergrasshill A.C. 7,9, 13,15 44
2 Dundrum A.C. 5, 34, 36, 41 116
3 West Waterford A.C 26, 29, 31, 40 126
4 Grange/Fermoy A.C. 8, 14,37, 79 138
5 St. Finbarrs A.C. 28, 33, 48, 50 159
6 St. Catherine's A.C. 23, 55, 60, 67 205
7 St. Nicholas A.C. 32,59,61,71 223
Men O35 Team County Team Points
Place County Positions
1 Cork 4,6,7,8,9,10 44
2 Tipperary 2,5,12, 34, 36, 41 130
Men 050 Team Club Team Points
Place Club Positions
1 Mooreabbey Milers 18, 20, 43 81
2 Dundrum A.C. 3, 46, 47 96
3 Clonmel A.C. 25, 45, 53 123
4 St. Finbarrs A.C. 44, 62, 63 169
5 Eagle A.C. 54, 68, 69 191
Men 050 Team County Team Points
Place County Positions
1 Tipperary 3, 18, 20, 25 66
2 Cork 27,38, 44, 49 158



